## City of Eastland Flood Protection Plan

Final Public Meeting Friday, May 12, 2023 11:00 AM

Eastland City Commission Meeting Room 113 E. Commerce Street, Eastland, TX

or virtually:

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer, mobile app or room device

Click here to join the meeting

Meeting ID: 252 424 850 92

Passcode: K4uuv9

The City of Eastland, with funds provided by the Texas Water Development Board, has contracted with HDR Engineering, Inc. and Langford Community Management Services, Inc. to accurately identify and map the flood risks in our community and recommend actions and efforts to mitigate flooding in Eastland.

## **Meeting Purpose**:

- Present the final flood protection plan for the project, explain its purpose, and benefits and recommended actions to help alleviate flooding in the City of Eastland.
- For more information or to provide written comments, email rodrigo.vizcaino@hdrinc.com

## **Contacts:**

- J.J. Oznick, City of Eastland, (254) 629-8321
- Rodrigo Vizcaino, HDR Engineering, Inc., (972) 960-4400
- Judy Langford, LCMS, Inc, (512)452-0432

